
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Scammonden Road, Barkisland, Halifax, W. Yorkshire, HX4 0BD                      Tel: (01422) 823324    

Email: admin@barkisland.calderdale.sch.uk        www.barkislandcofeschool.org.uk 

Headteacher: Mrs B. Schofield (B.Ed (Hons)NPQH)                                 

Working with the Diocese of Leeds and the Metropolitan Borough of Calderdale 
May he give you the desire of your heart and make all your plans succeed   Psalm 20:4 

                                                                                                                                

 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 2025 2026 
 

2025 Autumn Term 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Monday 1st September 

Re-open to pupils Tuesday 2nd September 

Close for half term Friday 24th October 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Monday 3rd November 

Re-open to pupils Tuesday 4th November 

Close for Christmas Friday 19th December 
  

2026 Spring Term 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Monday 5th January 

Re-open to pupils Tuesday 6th January 

Close for half term Friday 13th February 

Re-open to pupils Monday 23rd February 

Close for Easter Friday 27th March 
  

2026 Summer Term 

Re-open to pupils Monday 13th April 

Closed on Monday 4th May (Bank Holiday) 

Close for half term Friday 22nd May 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Monday 1st June 

Re-open to pupils Tuesday 2nd June 

Close for Summer Friday 17th July 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Monday 20th July 
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